Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents may visit PPMO e-GP
system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

5. Bidding Documents is available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system:
https://bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Interested bidders shall register in the e-GP system and deposit the non-
refundable fee of NPR 11,300.00 (In words, Nepalese Rupees Eleven Thousand Three Hundred only,
Inclusive of VAT) for bidding document in the following Bank.
Name of the Bank: EVEREST Bank Limited, Baneshwor Branch, Kathmandu

Name of the account: N.E.A. PRASARAN

Account Number: 00100105000095
6. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Employer’s address at 13:00 Hrs.NST on 3rd November, 2025.

[...]

November 2025 at the Medium Voltage Grid Development Department Office. Bids must be valid for a
period of 120 days from the bid submission deadline and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned
copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NRs 2,900,000/- (In
words Two million Nine Hundred thousand only), which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the